FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 100853953

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: TOPT1

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:  Chung-Yueh Sun  10.7.98  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Mustek Systems Inc.  Address: No. 25, R & D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park  City: Hsinchu Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/08/	96
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: September 24, 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Parce E. OlCannon Egg	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Check No. 519936 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bruce E. O'Connor Direct Dial (206) 224-0700	Signature MR. O'Cause Date
Registration No. 24,849	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

ATTORNEY DOCKET: TOPT112971

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Chung-Yueh SUN		
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvement		
as described and set forth in the below identified	application for United States Letters Patent:	
Title: COMPENSATING DEVICE FOR IMP	PROVING THE SCANNING LUMINANCE	
IN A SCANNER		
Filed: Se	rial No.	
Executed on: September 24, 1998		
WHEREAS, Mustek Systems Inc.	of No. 25, R&D Road II,	
Science-Based Industrial Park, H		
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desired said invention and application and in any U.S same;		
-	HOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that,	
for good and valuable consideration, receipt of		
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferr		
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assig	gnee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their	
rights, title and interest in and to the said	d invention and application and all future	
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letter		
same in the United States, the said interest to l		
and exclusively as it would have been held and		
and transfer not been made, to the full end a		
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,		
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension the	hereot.	
Assistant Conthan summers/source	that ha/aha/than will without above to	
	that he/she/they will, without charge to	
said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, coop application and/or applications, execute, verified	for a cknowledge and deliver all such further	
papers, including applications for Letters Pater		
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will per		
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent fo		
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's such	•	
the the term in suite 11555 files, of 11555 files is such	000010 4114 45015110.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the	
date(s) indicated.		
Chung-Yuch SUN	9/20/98	
Chung-Yueh SUN	Date:	

**RECORDED: 10/07/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9510 FRAME: 0653